
No. 41 1167 

THE 
NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: WEDNESDAY, 7 APRIL 1982 

CoRRIGENDUM 
Classification of Reserve and Vesting in Kiwitea County 

Council 

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT-KIWITEA CoUNTY 
IN the notice dated 5 October 1981 arid appearing in the 
New Zealand Gazette of 21 January 1982, in the Schedule 
for "Otago Survey District" read "Ongo Survey District" and 
for "notice 446934" read "notice 446924". 

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 7/44/12; D.O. 8/5/225/2) 

Appointing a Non-Elective Member of tHe Southland 
Catchment Board 

DA YID BEA TIIE, Governor-General 
ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 29th day of 
March 1982 

Present: 
THE RIGHT HON. R. D. MULDOON PRESIDING IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act 
1941, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and 
with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby 
appoints Russell Owen Bullen, District Commissioner, Ministry 
of Works and Development, Dunedin, to be a non-elective 
member of the Southland Catchment Board for a period of 
3 years commencing on 22 October 1981, in place of the 
officer holding the position of Resident Engineer, Ministry of 
Works and Development, Invercargill. 

P. G. MILLEN, Clerk of the Executive Council. 

(P.W. 75/27)' 

Appointing a Non-Elective Member of the Otago Catchment 
Board 

DA YID BEA TIIE, Governor-General 
ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 29th day of 
March 1982 

Present: 
TuE RIGHT HON. R. D. MULDOON PRESIDING IN CoUNCIL 

PURSUANT to the Soil Conservation and Rivers ~ontrol Act 
1941;, His Excellency the Governor-General, actmg by and 

with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby 
appoints Russell Owen Bullen, District Commissioner, Ministry 
of Works and Development, Dunedin, to be a non-elective 
member of the Otago Catchment Board for a period of 
3 years commencing on 22 October 1981, in place of the 
person holding the office of District Engineer, Ministry of 
Works and Development, Dunedin. 

P. G. MILLEN, Clerk of the Executive Council. 
(P.W. 75/26) 

Appointing a Non-Elective Member of the Waitaki Catchment 
Board 

DAVID BEATIIE, Governor-General 
ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 29th day of 
March 1982 

Present: 
THE RIGHT HON. R. D. MULDOON PRESIDING IN CoUNCIL 

PuRSUAN,I' to the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act 
1941, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and 
with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby 
appoints Russell Owen Bullen, District Commissioner, Ministry 
of Works and Development, Dunedin, to be a non-elective 
member of the Waitaki Catchment Board for a period of 
3 years commencing on 22 October 1981. 

P. G. MILLEN, Clerk of the Executive Council. 
(P.W. 75/25) 

Exempting Maori Freehold· Land from Rates 

DAVID BEATTIE, Governor-General 
ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 29th day 
of March 1982 

Present: 
THE RIGHT HON. R. D. MULDOON PRESIDING IN CoUNCIL 

PuRSUANT to section 149 of the Rating Act 1967, His 
Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the 
advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby exempts 
the Maori freehold land described in the Schedule hereto 
from the liability for the payment of rates. 


